FORM PTO-1595 MCO RECORDAT	01 - 29 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) -19 -99 PA	1.
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	100952440 Al documents or conv thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latents and Tra.	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fred C. Ercher Charles F. Evans Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Turn Act, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 2230 Amount Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Lows ville State: Ky ZIP: 40299
Execution Date: Aug. 29, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,474,105
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Theresa Camorlano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8225 Shelbyville Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lows ville State: KY ZIP: 40222	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ISE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40,00 0P	
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Theresa Camoriano Theusa Name of Person Signing	Signature 7 Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

HEREAS, I, Fred C. Eicher, residing at 3738 Hurstbourne Ridge Boulevard, Louisville, Kentucky 40299, U.S.A., and I, Charles F. Evans, residing at 14411 Lake Forest Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40253, U.S.A., are joint inventors of U.S. Patent #4,475,105, issued October 2, 1984, with a title of OSCILLATORY FLUID POWERED MOTOR; and

WHEREAS, Turn Act, Inc., a Kentucky corporation having offices at 2230 Ampere Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 U.S.A. (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said patent and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Turn Act, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

2

Signed and sealed at Coursulle, Kentucky on Anut 29,	1996
Fred C. Eicher, Inventor	
State of Kentucky) County of Thusa)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of August, Notary Public, State at Large, KY	1996
Notary Public Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Apr. 20, 2000	
My Commission expires	
Signed and sealed at Courselle, Kentucky on August 29, Charles F. Evans, Inventor	1996
State of Kentucky) County of There) State of Kentucky)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of Angul,	1996
Notary Public Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Apr. 20, 2010	

PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0359